HB0110/880110/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 110</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Weight" insert "and Axle Load"; in line 3, after "of" insert "repealing a certain requirement relating to the measurement of the distance between coupled axles for purposes of applying certain weight limitations; repealing certain weight limitations on coupled axles; altering the determination of a certain limitation on the gross weight imposed on the ground surface by the wheels on the front axle of a vehicle combination; repealing a certain exception related to the determination of rated load capacities of tires for purposes of a certain gross weight limitation;"; and in line 6, strike "weight limits for motor vehicles" and substitute "vehicle weight and load limits of axles".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "For" in line 21 on page 1 down through "(b)" in line 1 on page 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike "or axles"; in line 5, strike "(I) Combination Vehicles" and substitute "<u>SINGLE AXLE WEIGHT</u>"; in line 6, strike "No. of Axles"; in line 8, strike "Combination"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 23, inclusive; in line 28, strike "(c)" and substitute "<u>(B)</u>"; in line 30, strike "originally was" and substitute "<u>IS</u> <u>CURRENTLY</u>"; and in line 31, strike beginning with the comma through "section".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in lines 11, 15, and 23, strike "(c)", "(d)", and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively.